

No. 14,831.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellant,

vs.

TWENTIETH CENTURY-FOX FILM CORPORATION, a corporation,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

ALLEN E. SUSMAN,
DONALD T. ROSENFELD,
523 West Sixth Street,
Los Angeles 14, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

LOEB AND LOEB,
Of Counsel.

FILED

DEC - 1 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the case.....	1
Summary of the argument.....	1
Argument	4

I.

The District Court correctly held that the payments for the airplane flights involved in this case were not subject to the tax on transportation of persons under Section 3469(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1939.....	4
A. Appellant's attack on the decision below is based on issues irrelevant to this proceeding.....	4
B. Appellant's attempts to introduce new evidence on appeal should not be condoned.....	6
C. No issue of transportation from "point to point" is involved in this proceeding.....	8

II.

The only judicial construction of the meaning of transportation in Section 3469 supports appellee's position.....	10
---	----

III.

The District Court correctly construed Section 3469 in accordance with its intent and purpose.....	14
Conclusion	15
Appendix A. Debates in Congressional Record.....App. p.	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
A. G. Reeves Steel Const. Co. v. Weiss, 119 F. 2d 472; cert. den., 314 U. S. 677, 62 S. Ct. 181, 86 L. Ed. 541.....	8
Castle Shannon Coal Corp. v. United States, 98 F. Supp. 163....	5
Crane v. United States, 331 U. S. 1, 67 S. Ct. 1047, 91 L. Ed. 1301	5
De Luxe Check Printers v. Kelm, 99 F. Supp. 785.....	11
Edward H. Ellis & Sons v. United States, 187 F. 2d 698.....	5
El Dorado Terminal Co. v. General American Tank Car Corporation, 104 F. 2d 903; reversed, 328 U. S. 12, 66 S. Ct. 843, 90 L. Ed. 1053.....	7
Ellis v. Cates, 178 F. 2d 791; cert. den., 339 U. S. 964, 70 S. Ct. 998, 94 L. Ed. 1373.....	8
Federal Power Commission v. East Ohio Gas Co., 338 U. S. 464, 70 S. Ct. 266, 94 L. Ed. 268.....	5
Getchell Mine, Inc. v. United States, 181 F. 2d 987.....	5
Gibson v. International Freighting Corp., 173 F. 2d 591; cert. den., 338 U. S. 832, 70 S. Ct. 47, 94 L. Ed. 507.....	7
Gibson v. United States, 54-2 U. S. T. C., par. 49,055 (1954)....	10
Gibson v. United States, 55-1 U. S. T. C., par. 49,112 (1955)....	10
Gloucester Ferry Co. v. Pennsylvania, 114 U. S. 196.....	8
Harris v. United States, 55-1 U. S. T. C., par. 49,111 (1955)....	10
Kerns v. United States, 204 F. 2d 813.....	5
Knowles v. United States, 55-2 U. S. T. C., par. 49,148 (1955) 10	10
Lane v. Railroad Retirement Board, 185 F. 2d 819.....	4
Lichten v. Eastern Airlines, Inc., 8 F. R. D. 138.....	7
Northern Pac. Ry. Co. v. United States, 156 F. 2d 346; aff'd, 330 U. S. 248, 67 S. Ct. 747, 91 L. Ed. 876.....	5
Smith v. United States, 110 F. Supp. 892.....	10, 11, 12, 13
United States v. Anderson, Clayton & Co., 24 L. W. 4001.....	14
United States v. Bronsen, 142 F. 2d 232.....	7

United States v. C. I. O., 335 U. S. 106, 68 S. Ct. 1349, 92 L. Ed. 1849.....	14
Walling v. Portland Terminal Co., 330 U. S. 148, 67 S. Ct. 639, 91 L. Ed. 809.....	4
Walls v. United States, 55-1 U. S. T. C., par. 49,113 (1955).....	10

INTERNAL REVENUE BULLETIN

Internal Revenue Bulletin No. 5, Jan. 31, 1955, p. 9, Rev. Rul. 55-58	11
--	----

REGULATIONS

Treasury Regulations 42, Sec. 130.53(i).....	9
Treasury Regulations 42, Sec. 130.54.....	13

STATUTES

Civil Aeronautics Act of 1938, Chap. 601, 52 Stats. 973.....	4
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 1651.....	11
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 3469.....	2, 3, 6, 8, 10, 11, 15
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 3469(a).....	2, 3, 8, 11, 14
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 3475.....	5, 6, 11
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 3475(a).....	8
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1346(a).....	1

No. 14,831.
